116 Lausitzer Strasse 8 • 82538 Geretsried • Germany • Phone +49-8171-3493-0 • Fax +49-8171-3493140
PIG-UniversalFilm Thickness
The BYK-Gardner paint inspection gage PIG is a universal
instrument for:
Measuring film thickness in the range of 2 - 2000 µm
(1/8 - 80 mils) on every substrate (steel, non-ferrous
metal, plastics, wood, etc.)
Adhesion test by means of cross-cut test in accordance

substrate and measure width of a’ (b’), which is propor-
tional to the thickness a (b).
Ordering Information Accessories for Buchholz Hardness Test
Cat. No. Description
E-3427 Buchholz Indentation Device In accordance with DIN 53153 and ISO 2815
E-3428 Slip-on Weight Increases weight of PIG to the standard weight of 500 g ± 5 g
Ordering Information Replacement Film Thickness Cutters
Cat. No. Description Film Thickness
E-3419 Special Cutter 0 to 100 µm (1-4 mils)
E-3420 Special Cutter 0 to 3000 µm (0-120 mils)
SAB-3421 Cutter No. 1 20 to 2000 µm (from 1 - 80 mils)
SAB-3422 Cutter No. 2 10 to 1000 µm (from 0.5 - 40 mils)
SAB-3423 Cutter No. 3 2 to 200 µm (from 1/8 - 8 mils)
PIG-Universal Film Thickness
Multi-Cut Tools for Cross-Cut Test
Buchholz Hardness Test
Place the PIG equipped with tool (Cat. No. 3427) and
slip-on weight (Cat. No. 3428) on measuring position in
accordance with standard. After 30 seconds measure
indentation length using the built-in microscope. See
pages 120 and 122.
Ordering Information Technical Specifications
Cat. No. Description Standard Cutter Spacing No. Of Cutters
SAB-3425 Multi-Cut Tool 1 mm DIN, ISO 1 mm (0.04 in) 6
SAB-3426 Multi-Cut Tool 2 mm ASTM, DIN ISO 2 mm (0.08 in) 6
SAB-3429 Multi-Cut Tool 1 mm ASTM 1 mm (0.04 in) 11
SAB-3424 Multi-Cut Tool 1.5 mm ASTM 1.5 mm (0.06 in) 11
Cross-Cut Test
see pages 83-85.
a´ b´
a